Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Fri. Nov. 8 @ Rochester Americans 7:05p.m. @ Blue Cross Arena
Sun. Nov. 10 @ Providence Bruins 3:05p.m. @ Amica Mutual Pavilion
Fri. ~ Nov. 15 V. Charlotte Checkers 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Sat. Nov. 16 V. Providence Bruins 6:00 p.m. @ XL Center

Tue. Nov. 19 V. Charlotte Checkers 11:00 a.m. @ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the second and final meeting between the Wolf Pack and the Crunch this season. The Crunch took the first meeting, knocking off the Wolf Pack
by a final score of 3-2 in overtime on Nov. 1 at Upstate Medical University Arena. Dylan Duke opened the scoring 5:23 into the hockey game, burying a
rebound on the Crunch’s first power play of the contest. The goal was his fourth of the season. Anton Blidh evened the tilt at 13:52 of the second period,
scoring his second goal of the season. Blidh gained possession in the defensive zone, weaved through the neutral zone, then dished off to Dylan
Roobroeck after gaining the offensive zone. Roobroeck connected with the Blidh on the return feed at the backdoor, where he deposited the
shorthanded marker. Blade Jenkins gave the Wolf Pack their lone lead of the night when he went top-shelf after electing to shoot on a two-on-one at
17:27 of the middle frame. Niko Huuhtanen got the Crunch back on even terms just 91 seconds into the final period when he deflected a Declan Carlile
centering pass from the left-wing corner by Dylan Garand for his second goal of the season. The goal would force overtime, where Max Crozier earned
the second point for the Crunch just 41 seconds in with a shot from the right-wing circle. The home team has won each of the last three meetings
between the Wolf Pack and Crunch. The last road victory in the head-to-head matchup belongs to the Wolf Pack, who won in Syracuse on Feb. 25, 2023,
by a score of 4-1.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack suffered a 2-1 loss in their last outing on Saturday night against the Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins at Mohegan Arena at Casey Plaza.
Isaac Belliveau opened the scoring 33 seconds into the second period, blasting his first career goal through traffic from the right-wing point. Ville
Koivunen fired a one-timer from the bottom of the right-wing circle at 10:54, making it a 2-0 game with his second goal of the season. Roobroeck got
the Wolf Pack on the board at 16:30 of the middle stanza, chipping a shot from the left-wing circle by Tristan Jarry, but it would not be enough to spark a
comeback. Roobroeck has points in four straight games (3 g, 1 a), the longest point scoring streak by a Wolf Pack player this season. Brett Berard (5 g,
3 a) and Bo Groulx (4 g, 4 a) are tied for the team lead in points with eight each. Berard’s five goals lead the team in that category.

Crunch Notebook:

The Crunch dropped a 6-2 decision on home ice at the hands of the Belleville Senators on Saturday night. The Senators jumped out to a 3-0 lead by the
17:44 mark of the first period on goals from Cole Reinhardt, Angus Crookshank, and Nikolas Matinpalo. Milo Roelens got the Crunch on the board
1:57 into the second period, but Donovan Sebrango restored the three-goal lead at 4:19 with his second goal of the season. Derrick Pouliot blasted
home a power play goal at 19:40 of the third period for the Crunch, but that came after third period goals from Crookshank and Matthew Highmore for
the Senators. Each team was one-for-one on the power play in the game. Duke leads the Crunch in both goals with four and points with seven (4 g, 3 a).

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Bakersfield (2) @ Calgary (1) Coachella Valley (0) @ Colorado (5)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Bridgeport @ Springfield (10:35) Rochester @ Cleveland (7:00) Lehigh Valley @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (7:05)
Bakersfield @ Calgary (9:00) Coachella Valley @ Colorado (9:05) Abbotsford @ Ontario (10:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers scored a 5-2 victory over the rival New York Islanders on Sunday afternoon at Madison Square Garden. Igor Shesterkin made 35 saves,
while Artemi Panarin’s power play goal at 11:04 of the second period would stand as the game-winning tally. Panarin finished the game with two goals,
while Mike Zibanejad recorded three assists. Former Wolf Pack F Adam Edstrém scored his first goal of the season at 5:18 of the third period from
fellow former Wolf Pack players Braden Schneider and Zac Jones. Now 8-2-1, the Rangers host the Buffalo Sabres on Thursday at 7:00 p.m.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):
Nashville @ Washington (7:00) Detroit @ Chicago (8:00) Vegas @ Edmonton (8:30)




GOALIES
# Name

31 Brandon Halverson

90 Matt Tomkins
SKATERS
# Name

4 Tobie Bisson
9 Gabriel Fortier
11 Jujhar Khaira
14 Tristan Allard
16 Steven Santini
21 Jaydon Dureau
22 Logan Brown
23 Maxim Groshev
24 Max Crozier
25 Dylan Duke

40 Gabriel Dumont
42 Joel Teasdale
44 Kale Kessy

51 Derrick Pouliot
54 Lucas Edmonds
56 Jesse Ylonen
57 Dyllan Gill

61 Milo Roelens
72 Declan Carlile
73 Conor Sheary
76 Roman Schmidt
85 Daniel Walcott
88 Niko Huuhtanen
95 Gabriel Szturc

Team Staff

Stacy Roest

Joel Bouchard

J.D. Forrest

A.J. MacLean
Maxime Vaillancourt
Jake Wheeler

Syracuse Crunch (5-4-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (4-3-1-1)
Nov 6, 2024 -- XL Center
AHL Game #144

Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

65 235 4 3

6-4 191 5 2

Pos Ht Wt GP
D 6-3 207 9
C 511 179 2
C 65 214 0
C 62 1% O
D 63 214 9
LW 6-0 176 9
C 67 222 2
LW 6-2 198 9
D 6-3 198 9
C 5-10 177 9
C 511 196 O
LW 6-0 210 9
LW 6-4 225 6
D 6-1 205 9
RW 5-11 178 7
RW 6-2 193 9
D 6-3 194 6
C 67 217 7
D 6-3 192 9
Lw 5-8 182 2
D 65 218 3
LW 6-0 178 2
RW 6-3 198 9
C 5-11 194 9
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2 075 0.968
0 3.37 0.887
Pts. PIM  +/-
0 2 1
0 0 -3
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 4 2
2 4 2
1 0 -2
3 5 3
1 12 0
7 15 3
0 0 0
5 14 0
0 24 0
6 4 3
2 0
3 0
3 1
1 15 -2
1 8 -2
1 -4
0 1
0 -2
4 13 3
6 2 6
OFFICIALS
Referee
Referee
Linesperson
Linesperson

GOALIES
# Name

31 Dylan Garand

70 Louis Domingue
SKATERS
# Name

2 Chad Ruhwedel
4 Casey Fitzgerald
5 Ben Harpur

9 Brett Berard

10 Adam Sykora

14 Connor Mackey
16 Jake Leschyshyn
17 Blade Jenkins

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker

21 Anton Blidh

24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx
25 Blake Hillman

28 Dylan Roobroeck
32 Matt Rempe

37 Nathan Sucese

38 Ryder Korczak

42 Jaroslav Chmelar
44 Matthew Robertson
55 Alex Belzile

58 Brandon Scanlin
67 Isaac Dufort

78 Brennan Othmann
91 Adam Ermne

Team Staff

Ryan Martin
Grant Potulny
Paul Mara
Jamie Tardif
Brendan Burke
Nielsson Arcibal

Jim Curtin (#22)

Johnathan Daniels (#25)

Nick Briganti (#58)
Brent Colby (#7)

theahl.com

H Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

6-1 176 4
6-3 210 5

Pos Ht
5-11
5-11
6-6
5-9
5-10
6-2
5-11
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-7
6-7
5-9
5-11
6-5
6-4
6-0
6-4
6-2
6-0
6-1

182
181
231
165
179
195
199
195
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195
198
200
205
207
174
172
220
201
205
216
190
186
212
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Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
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0 294 0.894
0 3.78 0.885
Pts. PIM  +/-
0 2 0
7 8 -3
1 11 -1
8 10 -3
5 0 2
2 11 -5
3 4 -5
2 0 3
1 4 -2
4 6 1
8 2 2
0 2 -1
4 6 0
0 0 -3
2 0 0
3 8 3
5 4 -8
4 4 0
5 4 2
3 5 1
0 0 0
5 6 2
1 8 -5



