



#### Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Fri.	Nov. 8	@ Rochester Americans	7:05 p.m.	@ Blue Cross Arena
Sun.	Nov. 10	@ Providence Bruins	3:05 p.m.	@ Amica Mutual Pavilion
Fri.	Nov. 15	V. Charlotte Checkers	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
Sat.	Nov. 16	V. Providence Bruins	6:00 p.m.	@ XL Center

@ XL Center @ XL Center V. Charlotte Checkers 11:00 a.m. @ XL Center Tue. Nov. 19

## Head-to-head:

This is the second and final meeting between the Wolf Pack and the Crunch this season. The Crunch took the first meeting, knocking off the Wolf Pack by a final score of 3-2 in overtime on Nov. 1 at Upstate Medical University Arena. Dylan Duke opened the scoring 5:23 into the hockey game, burying a rebound on the Crunch's first power play of the contest. The goal was his fourth of the season. Anton Blidh evened the tilt at 13:52 of the second period. scoring his second goal of the season. Blidh gained possession in the defensive zone, weaved through the neutral zone, then dished off to Dylan Roobroeck after gaining the offensive zone. Roobroeck connected with the Blidh on the return feed at the backdoor, where he deposited the shorthanded marker. Blade Jenkins gave the Wolf Pack their lone lead of the night when he went top-shelf after electing to shoot on a two-on-one at 17:27 of the middle frame. Niko Huuhtanen got the Crunch back on even terms just 91 seconds into the final period when he deflected a Declan Carlile centering pass from the left-wing corner by Dylan Garand for his second goal of the season. The goal would force overtime, where Max Crozier earned the second point for the Crunch just 41 seconds in with a shot from the right-wing circle. The home team has won each of the last three meetings between the Wolf Pack and Crunch. The last road victory in the head-to-head matchup belongs to the Wolf Pack, who won in Syracuse on Feb. 25, 2023, by a score of 4-1.

# Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack suffered a 2-1 loss in their last outing on Saturday night against the Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins at Mohegan Arena at Casey Plaza. Isaac Belliveau opened the scoring 33 seconds into the second period, blasting his first career goal through traffic from the right-wing point. Ville Koivunen fired a one-timer from the bottom of the right-wing circle at 10:54, making it a 2-0 game with his second goal of the season. Roobroeck got the Wolf Pack on the board at 16:30 of the middle stanza, chipping a shot from the left-wing circle by Tristan Jarry, but it would not be enough to spark a comeback. Roobroeck has points in four straight games (3 g, 1 a), the longest point scoring streak by a Wolf Pack player this season. Brett Berard (5 g, 3 a) and **Bo Groulx** (4 g, 4 a) are tied for the team lead in points with eight each. **Berard's** five goals lead the team in that category.

## **Crunch Notebook:**

The Crunch dropped a 6-2 decision on home ice at the hands of the Belleville Senators on Saturday night. The Senators jumped out to a 3-0 lead by the 17:44 mark of the first period on goals from Cole Reinhardt, Angus Crookshank, and Nikolas Matinpalo. Milo Roelens got the Crunch on the board 1:57 into the second period, but Donovan Sebrango restored the three-goal lead at 4:19 with his second goal of the season. Derrick Pouliot blasted home a power play goal at 19:40 of the third period for the Crunch, but that came after third period goals from Crookshank and Matthew Highmore for the Senators. Each team was one-for-one on the power play in the game. **Duke** leads the Crunch in both goals with four and points with seven (4 g, 3 a).

#### Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Bakersfield (2) @ Calgary (1) Coachella Valley (0) @ Colorado (5)

## Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Bridgeport @ Springfield (10:35) Rochester @ Cleveland (7:00) Lehigh Valley @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (7:05)

Bakersfield @ Calgary (9:00) Coachella Valley @ Colorado (9:05) Abbotsford @ Ontario (10:00)

# **New York Rangers Notebook:**

The Rangers scored a 5-2 victory over the rival New York Islanders on Sunday afternoon at Madison Square Garden. Igor Shesterkin made 35 saves, while Artemi Panarin's power play goal at 11:04 of the second period would stand as the game-winning tally. Panarin finished the game with two goals, while Mike Zibanejad recorded three assists. Former Wolf Pack F Adam Edström scored his first goal of the season at 5:18 of the third period from fellow former Wolf Pack players Braden Schneider and Zac Jones. Now 8-2-1, the Rangers host the Buffalo Sabres on Thursday at 7:00 p.m.

# Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Nashville @ Washington (7:00) Detroit @ Chicago (8:00) Vegas @ Edmonton (8:30)

# Syracuse Crunch (5-4-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (4-3-1-1) Nov 6, 2024 -- XL Center AHL Game #144

GOALIES					G	GOALIES																
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ОТ	so	GAA	SV%	#	#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP I	N L	0	r so	G GA	A S	₩
31	Brandon Halverson	6-5	235	4	3	1	0	2	0.75	0.968	3	1	Dylan Garand	6-1	176	4	3 0	1	0	2.9	4 0	.894
90	Matt Tomkins	6-4	191	5	2	3	0	0	3.37	0.887	7	0	Louis Domingue	6-3	210	5	1 3	1	0	3.7	8 0	.885
SKATERS											SI	KΑ	TERS									
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts	s. PIM	+/-	i	#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts.	PIM	+/-
4	Tobie Bisson	D	6-3	207	9	0	0	0	2	1	2		Chad Ruhwedel	D	5-11	182	4	0	0	0	2	0
9	Gabriel Fortier	С	5-11	179	2	0	0	0	0	-3	4		Casey Fitzgerald	D	5-11	181	9	1	6	7	8	-3
11	Jujhar Khaira	С	6-5	214	0	0	0	0	0	0	5		Ben Harpur	D	6-6	231	7	0	1	1	11	-1
14	Tristan Allard	С	6-2	196	0	0	0	0	0	0	9		Brett Berard	F	5-9	165	9	5	3	8	10	-3
16	Steven Santini	D	6-3	214	9	1	2	3	4	2	1	0	Adam Sýkora	F	5-10	179	9	2	3	5	0	2
21	Jaydon Dureau	LW	6-0	176	9	1	1	2	4	2	1	4	Connor Mackey	D	6-2	195	9	0	2	2	11	-5
22	Logan Brown	С	6-7	222	2	0	1	1	0	-2	1	6	Jake Leschyshyn	F	5-11	199	9	1	2	3	4	-5
23	Maxim Groshev	LW	6-2	198	9	2	1	3	5	3	1	7	Blade Jenkins	F	6-2	195	4	1	1	2	0	3
24	Max Crozier	D	6-3	198	9	1	0	1	12	0	1	8	Bryce McConnell-Barker	F	6-2	194	5	0	1	1	4	-2
25	Dylan Duke	С	5-10	177	9	4	3	7	15	3	2	1	Anton Blidh	F	6-0	195	9	2	2	4	6	1
40	Gabriel Dumont	С	5-11	196	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	Benoit-Olivier Groulx	С	6-2	198	9	4	4	8	2	2
42	Joel Teasdale	LW	6-0	210	9	2	3	5	14	0	2	5	Blake Hillman	D	6-1	200	5	0	0	0	2	-1
44	Kale Kessy	LW	6-4	225	6	0	0	0	24	0	2	8	Dylan Roobroeck	F	6-7	205	9	3	1	4	6	0
51	Derrick Pouliot	D	6-1	205	9	3	3	6	4	3	3	2	Matt Rempe	F	6-7	207	2	0	0	0	0	-3
54	Lucas Edmonds	RW	5-11	178	7	1	1	2	2	0	3	7	Nathan Sucese	LW	5-9	174	6	0	2	2	0	0
56	Jesse Ylonen	RW	6-2	193	9	0	3	3	4	0	3	8	Ryder Korczak	F	5-11	172	9	1	2	3	8	3
57	Dyllan Gill	D	6-3	194	6	2	1	3	4	1	4	2	Jaroslav Chmelar	F	6-5	220	9	2	3	5	4	-8
61	Milo Roelens	С	6-7	217	7	1	0	1	15	-2	4	4	Matthew Robertson	D	6-4	201	8	1	3	4	4	0
72	Declan Carlile	D	6-3	192	9	0	1	1	8	-2	5	5	Alex Belzile	F	6-0	205	6	0	5	5	4	2
73	Conor Sheary	LW	5-8	182	2	0	1	1	2	-4	5	8	Brandon Scanlin	D	6-4	216	9	1	2	3	5	1
76	Roman Schmidt	D	6-5	218	3	0	0	0	4	1	6	7	Isaac Dufort	F	6-2	190	0	0	0	0	0	0
85	Daniel Walcott	LW	6-0	178	2	0	0	0	0	-2	7	8	Brennan Othmann	F	6-0	186	3	2	3	5	6	2
88	Niko Huuhtanen	RW	6-3	198	9	2	2	4	13	3	9	1	Adam Erne	F	6-1	212	9	0	1	1	8	-5
95	Gabriel Szturc	С	5-11	194	9	0	6	6	2	6												

### Team Staff

Stacy Roest General Manager
Joel Bouchard Head Coach
J.D. Forrest Assistant Coach
A.J. MacLean Assistant Coach
Maxime Vaillancourt Goaltending Coach
Jake Wheeler Video Coach

## Team Staff

Ryan Martin General Manager
Grant Potulny Head Coach
Paul Mara Assistant Coach
Jamie Tardif Assistant Coach
Brendan Burke Goaltending Coach
Nielsson Arcibal Video Coach

## **OFFICIALS**

Referee Jim Curtin (#22)
Referee Johnathan Daniels (#25)
Linesperson Nick Briganti (#58)
Linesperson Brent Colby (#7)